
 

 

Breakout Presenter List 

Jason Altman 

Evaluation and Social Change 

Collaborator 

TerraLuna Collaborative 

Private Research, Consulting, or 

Think Tank 

jason@terralunacollaborative.com   

 

Flower Alvarez 

Community Member 

Cultivando Liderazgo 

Non-profit or Community-Based 

Organization 

falvarez@csusm.edu  

 

Ryan Ames 

Data & Evaluation Manager 

FoodCorps 

Non-profit or Community-Based 

Organization 

ryan.ames@foodcorps.org  

 

Ana Ardon 

Researcher 

National Latino Research Center 

Academia or University 

*Current or former CNCS grantee 

aardon@csusm.edu  

 

Alicia Aroche 

Research Associate 

Center on Society and Health, 

Virginia Commonwealth 

University 

Academia or University 

alicia.aroche@vcuhealth.org  

 

Abby Atkins 

Director, Research & Evaluation 

Health Resources in Action 

Non-profit or Community-Based 

Organization 

aatkins@hria.org  

 

Jon Auslander-Price 

Member Coordinator 

Jefferson County Public Schools 

REACH Corps Program 

K-12 School 

*Current or former CNCS grantee 

jonathan.auslander-

price@jefferson.kyschools.us   

 

Lynsay Ayer 

Behavioral & Social Scientist 

RAND Corporation 

 

Jennifer Bagnell Stuart 

Associate 

Abt Associates 

Private Research, Consulting, or 

Think Tank 

jennifer_bagnellstuart@abtassoc.co

m  

 

Kerrie Baker 

Associate Professor 

Cedar Crest College 

Academia or University 

kqbaker@cedarcrest.edu  

 

Chanel Bea 

Community Engagement Assistant 

Virginia Commonwealth 

University 

Academia or University 

*Current or former CNCS grantee 

ccbea@vcu.edu  

Jodi Benenson 

Assistant Professor 

University of Nebraska Omaha 

Academia or University 

*Current or former CNCS grantee 

jbenenson@unomaha.edu  

 

Stephanie Biegler 

Chief Program Officer 

Child Abuse Prevention Center 

Non-profit or Community-Based 

Organization 

*Current or former CNCS grantee 

sbiegler@thecapcenter.org  

 

Olivia Blackmon 

Senior Education 

Advisor/DevTech Systems, Inc. 

Asst. Program Director & 

Faculty/George Washington 

University 

Private Research, Consulting, or 

Think Tank 

oblackmon@email.gwu.edu   

 

Caitlin Brooking 

Director of Program Development 

Volunteer Mississippi 

State Service Commission 

*Current or former CNCS grantee 

cbrooking@ihl.state.ms.us  

 

Cathy Burack 

Senior Fellow Higher Education 

Brandeis University 

Academia or University 

burack@brandeis.edu  

 

Gina Cardazone 
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Research Associate 

JBS International 

Private Research, Consulting, or 

Think Tank 

gcardazone@jbsinternational.com  

 

Kevin Chan 

Social Innovation Specialist 

Green & Healthy Homes Initiative 

Non-profit or Community-Based 

Organization 

*Current or former CNCS grantee 

kchan@ghhi.org  

 

Ciara Christian 

Shriver Peaceworker Fellow 

UMBC/Shriver Center 

Academia or University 

cichris1@umbc.edu  

 

Marisol Clark-Ibáñez 

Professor 

CSUSM - National Latino 

Research Center 

Academia or University 

*Current or former CNCS grantee 

mibanez@csusm.edu   

 

Heather Clawson 

Executive Vice President, 

Research, Learning & 

Accreditation 

Communities In Schools 

Non-profit or Community-Based 

Organization 

clawsonh@cisnet.org  

 

Nicholas Cohen 

Assistant Professor 

Case Western Reserve University 

School of Medicine 

Academia or University 

*Current or former CNCS grantee 

Nicholas.Cohen@UHhospitals.org  

 

Marilee Coles-Ritchie 

Professor 

Westminster College 

Academia or University 

mcoles-

ritchie@westminstercollege.edu  

 

Sarah Cook 

Research Epidemiologist 

Virginia Commonwealth 

University, Center on Society and 

Health 

Academia or University 

*Current or former CNCS grantee 

sarah.cook@vcuhealth.org  

 

Shannon Davis 

Associate Professor of Sociology 

George Mason University 

Academia or University 

*Current or former CNCS grantee 

sdaviso@gmu.edu  

 

Ewuradjoa Dawson-Amoah 

Data Manager 

Promise Neighborhoods of the 

Lehigh Valley 

No email available 

 

Dale DeCesare 

Vice President 

Augenblick, Palaich and 

Assocaites 

No email available 

 

Michele Deegan 

Associate Professor 

Muhlenberg College 

Academia or University 

deegan@muhlenberg.edu  

 

Cecilia Denning 

Evaluation and Special Projects 

Action Resources International 

Non-profit or Community-Based 

Organization 

*Current or former CNCS grantee 

cecilia@actionresources.ngo  

 

Nathan Dietz 

Senior Research Associate 

The Urban Institute 

Private Research, Consulting, or 

Think Tank 

*Current or former CNCS grantee 

ndietz@urban.org  

 

Adrienne DiTommaso 

Research Analyst 

Corporation for National & 

Community Service 

CNCS Staff 

aditommaso@cns.gov  

 

Michael Edwards 

Associate Professor 

North Carolina State University 

Academia or University 

mbedwards@ncsu.edu   

 

Joseph Erickson 

Professor 

Augsburg College 

Academia or University 

*Current or former CNCS grantee 

erickson@augsburg.edu  

 

Karen Errichetti 

Senior Research Scientist 

HRiA 

No email available 

 

Sierra Fischer 

Researcher 

National Council on Crime & 

Delinquency 

Non-profit or Community-Based 

Organization 

*Current or former CNCS grantee 

sfischer@nccdglobal.org  

 

Rebecca Frazier 

Research Associate II 

JBS International 

Private Research, Consulting, or 

Think Tank 

rfrazier@jbsinternational.com  

 

Brian Freeman 

Senior Analyst 

Abt Associates 

Private Research, Consulting, or 

Think Tank 

brian_freeman@abtassoc.com  

 

Eric Friedman 

Associate 

Abt Associates 

Private Research, Consulting, or 

Think Tank 

eric_friedman@abtassoc.com   
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Carla Ganiel 

Senior Program and Project 

Specialist 

Corporation for National & 

Community Service 

cganiel@cns.gov  

 

Britany Gatewood 

Sociology Doctoral Student 

Howard University 

Academia or University  

britany.gatewood@bison.howard.e

du  

 

Annie Georges 

Senior Research 

Associate/Principal 

JBS International 

Private Research, Consulting, or 

Think Tank 

ageorges@jbsinternational.com  

 

Robin Ghertner 

Senior Research Analyst 

Corporation for National & 

Community Service 

rghertner@cns.gov  

 

Ernest Gonzales 

Assistant Professor and Peter Paul 

Professor 

School of Social Work, Boston 

University 

Academia or University 

geg@bu.edu  

 

Frank Gracia 

ASU Rodel Community Scholar & 

ASU Senior Research Asst. 

Arizona State University 

Academia or University 

Frank.Gracia@asu.edu    

 

Leah Gregory 

Graduate Assistant 

Engaging Richmond-Center on 

Society and Health, Virginia 

Commonwealth University 

Academia or University 

*Current or former CNCS grantee 

gregorylh@vcu.edu  

Meghan Groome 

Senior Vice President, Education 

New York Academy of Sciences 

Non-profit or Community-Based 

Organization 

*Current or former CNCS grantee 

mgroome@nyas.org  

Smita Guha 

Associate Professor 

St. John's University 

Academia or University 

guhas@stjohns.edu  

 

Saagar Gupta 

Eagle Endowment Coordinator 

American University 

Academia or University 

sg7384a@american.edu  

 

Monica Hargraves 

Evaluation and Special Projects 

Action Resources International 

Non-profit or Community-Based 

Organization 

*Current or former CNCS grantee 

monica@actionresources.ngo  

 

Noorya Hayat 

Researcher 

Tufts University 

Academia or University 

*Current or former CNCS grantee 

noorya.hayat@tufts.edu    

 

Gayle Hilleke 

Executive Director 

Ky Campus Compact 

Academia or University 

*Current or former CNCS grantee 

execdirector@kycompact.org  

 

Laura Howes 

Associate Director, Strategy & 

Operations 

Duke University 

Academia or University 

laura.howes@duke.edu  

 

Natasha Hutson 

Director of Campus Life 

Clayton State University 

Academia or University 

*Current or former CNCS grantee 

NatashaHutson@clayton.edu  

 

Alexander Johnston 

Intern 

DevTech Systems, Inc. 

Private Research, Consulting, or 

Think Tank 

johnstonam@gwmail.gwu.edu  

 

John Jones 

Economist 

Social Security Adminstration 

Other Federal Agency Staff 

john.travis.jones@ssa.gov  

 

Patrick Kaiser 

Evaluation Manager 

ServeMinnesota 

State Service Commission 

patrick@serveminnesota.org   

 

Paul Lachelier 

Founder & Director 

Learning Life 

Non-profit or Community-Based 

Organization 

paul@learninglife.info  

 

Yvette Lamb 

Senior 

ICF International 

Private Research, Consulting, or 

Think Tank 

*Current or former CNCS grantee 

yvette.lamb@icf.com  

 

Sharon Lambert 

Associate Professor 

George Washington University 

Academia or University 

slambert@gwu.edu  

 

Ben Langley 

Program Director 

Jefferson County Public Schools 

REACH Corps Program 

K-12 School 

*Current or former CNCS grantee 

Ben.langley@jefferson.kyschools.us  

 

Kevin Leary 

Director of Evaluation 
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Communities In Schools 

Non-profit or Community-Based 

Organization 

learyk@cisnet.org  

 

Allison LePage 

Digital Media Manager 

Corporation for National & 

Community Service 

CNCS Staff 

alepage@cns.gov    

 

Melvin Letteer 

Director of Research 

Kentucky Higher Education 

Assistance Authority 

State, Local, or Tribal Government 

MLETTEER@kheaa.com  

 

Peter Levine 

Associate Dean for Research 

Tufts University 

Academia or University 

*Current or former CNCS grantee 

peter.levine@tufts.edu  

 

Tamara Linkow 

Senior Associate 

Abt Associates 

Private Research, Consulting, or 

Think Tank 

tamara_linkow@abtassoc.com  

 

Rosa Lopez 

Community Member 

Cultivando Liderazgo 

Non-profit or Community-Based 

Organization 

rosalopez@namisd.org  

 

Jessamyn Luiz 

Associate 

Dialogues In Action LLC 

Private Research, Consulting, or 

Think Tank 

jessamyn@dialoguesinaction.com  

 

Katelin McArdle 

Graduate Student/Research and 

Teaching Assistant 

North Carolina State University 

Academia or University 

kmmcardl@ncsu.edu    

  

Alan Melchior 

Associate Director/Senior Fellow 

Center for Youth and 

Communities, Brandeis University 

Academia or University 

melchior@brandeis.edu  

 

Emily Morrison 

Asst. Prof. & Director, Human 

Services and Social Justice 

Program 

George Washington University 

Academia or University 

*Current or former CNCS grantee 

emily_m@Gwu.edu  

 

Dr. Jose E. Nanez, Sr. 

Professor 

Arizona State University 

No email available 

 

Anthony Nerino 

Research Analyst 

Corporation for National & 

Community Service 

anerino@cns.gov  

 

Katherine Nickele 

Research Coordinator 

Ann & Robert H. Lurie Children's 

Hospital 

Non-profit or Community-Based 

Organization 

kanickele@luriechildrens.org  

 

Arcela Nunez-Alvarez 

Research Director 

California State University San 

Marcos - National Latino 

Research Center 

Academia or University 

*Current or former CNCS grantee 

anunez@csusm.edu    

 

Deirdre O'Connor 

Associate Director of Strategic 

Initiatives 

National Council on Crime & 

Delinquency 

Private Research, Consulting, or 

Think Tank 

*Current or former CNCS grantee 

doconnor@nccdglobal.org  

 

Andrew Olson 

Social Innovation Specialist 

Green and Healthy Homes 

Initiative 

Non-profit or Community-Based 

Organization 

*Current or former CNCS grantee 

aolson@ghhi.org  

 

Leigh Parise 

Research Associate 

MDRC 

Private Research, Consulting, or 

Think Tank 

*Current or former CNCS grantee 

leigh.parise@mdrc.org  

 

David Parker 

Research Director 

ServeMinnesota 

State Service Commission 

*Current or former CNCS grantee 

david@serveminnesota.org  

 

Christine Patton 

Director of Research and 

Evaluation 

Jumpstart 

Non-profit or Community-Based 

Organization 

*Current or former CNCS grantee 

christine.patton@jstart.org  

 

Pamela Paxton 

Professor 

University of Texas at Austin 

Academia or University 

*Current or former CNCS grantee 

ppaxton@prc.utexas.edu    

 

Ben Phillips 

Vice President 

Social Policy and Polling 

No email available 

 

Amanda Prichard 

Graduate Student Fellow 
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Corporation for National & 

Community Service 

CNCS Staff 

aprichard@cns.gov  

 

Laura Rao 

Coordinator, Volunteer and 

Service-Learning Center 

SUNY Buffalo State College 

Academia or University 

*Current or former CNCS grantee 

hillla@buffalostate.edu  

 

Robert Reichardt 

Senior Associate 

Augenblick, Palaich and 

Assocaites 

Private Research, Consulting, or 

Think Tank 

rer@apaconsulting.net  

 

Robert Ressler 

Graduate Student 

University of Texas at Austin 

Academia or University 

rwress@utexas.edu  

 

Andrea Robles 

Research and Evaluation Manager 

Corporation for National & 

Community Service 

arobles@cns.gov  

 

Gail Robinson 

Education Consultant 

Gail Robinson Consulting 

Private Research, Consulting, or 

Think Tank 

*Current or former CNCS grantee 

gail@gailrobinsonconsulting.com   

 

Molly Robinson 

Alumni 

MUSC/AmeriCorps*VISTA 

Non-profit or Community-Based 

Organization 

Mer.molly@gmail.com  

 

Whitney Rodriguez 

Research and Evaluation Manager 

College Possible 

Non-profit or Community-Based 

Organization 

*Current or former CNCS grantee 

wrodriguez@collegepossible.org  

 

Hannah Schmitz 

Applied Learning Program 

Coordinator 

UMBC/Shriver Center 

Academia or University 

*Current or former CNCS grantee 

hannahs@umbc.edu  

Lilian Serrano 

Research Coordinator 

National Latino Research Center 

Academia or University 

*Current or former CNCS grantee 

lserrano@csusm.edu  

 

Bethany Slater 

Research Analyst 

Corporation for National & 

Community Service 

CNCS Staff 

bslater@cns.gov  

 

Philip Smeltzer 

Research Assistant Professor 

Medical University of South 

Carolina 

No email available 

 

Sarah Smith 

Best Practice Vista 

Hunger Collaborative 

Non-profit or Community-Based 

Organization 

*Current or former CNCS grantee 

ssmith@togetheromaha.org  

 

Ally Snell 

Marketing, Outreach, and 

Recruitment Manager 

AmeriCorps*VISTA 

CNCS Staff 

asnell@cns.gov  

 

Laura Sosinsky 

Consultant 

Corporation for National & 

Community Service 

Private Research, Consulting, or 

Think Tank 

laurasosinsky@gmail.com  

 

Jessica Sperling 

Manager, Evaluation & 

Engagement 

Duke University 

Academia or University 

jessica.sperling@duke.edu  

 

J. Cherie Strachan 

Director of Civic and Student 

Engagement, and Professor of 

Political Science 

Central Michigan University 

Academia or University 

strac1jc@cmich.edu  

 

Darcy Strouse 

Evaluation Consultant 

Independent Research & 

Evaluation Consultant 

Private Research, Consulting, or 

Think Tank 

dls.research@yahoo.com   

 

Ronjanett Taylor 

State Program Director 

America Reads - Mississippi 

AmeriCorps Program 

Other 

*Current or former CNCS grantee 

rtaylor@mississippi.edu  

 

Jeffrey Taylor 

Senior Technical Specialist 

ICF International 

Private Research, Consulting, or 

Think Tank 

jeffrey.taylor@icf.com  

 

Daniel Teles 

Graduate Student 

Tulane University 

Academia or University 

*Current or former CNCS grantee 

dteles@tulane.edu  

 

Vivian Towe 

Policy Researcher 

RAND Corporation 
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Private Research, Consulting, or 

Think Tank 

*Current or former CNCS grantee 

towe@rand.org  

 

Kristopher Velasco 

Graduate Student 

The University of Texas-Austin 

Academia or University 

*Current or former CNCS grantee 

krisvelasco@utexas.edu  

 

Wendy Wagner 

Visiting Assistant Professor, 

Human Services and Social Justice 

George Washington University 

Academia or University 

wagnerw@gwu.edu   

 

Chelsey Walden-Schreiner 

Research Associate 

North Carolina State University 

Academia or University 

cawalden@ncsu.edu  

 

Alison Webb 

President 

Nautilus Public Health 

Private Research, Consulting, or 

Think Tank 

alison.jones.webb@gmail.com  

Inbar Weiss 

Graduate Student 

Univeristy of Texas at Austin 

Academia or University 

inbar.weiss@utexas.edu  

Noam Wiggs 

Training and Evaluation Director 

Minnesota Alliance With Youth 

Non-profit or Community-Based 

Organization 

*Current or former CNCS grantee 

nwiggs@mnyouth.net  

 

James Witte 

Director, Insitute for Immigration 

Research 

George Mason University 

Academia or University 

*Current or former CNCS grantee 

jwitte@gmu.edu  

 

Michele Wolff 

Director 

UMBC/The Shriver Center 

Academia or University 

*Current or former CNCS grantee 

wolff@umbc.edu   

 

Gayle M. Woodsum 

President and CEO 

Action Resources International 

Non-profit or Community-Based 

Organization 

*Current or former CNCS grantee 

gayle@actionresources.ngo  

 

Kathy Young 

Director of Training and Member 

Support 

Minnesota Alliance with Youth 

Non-profit or Community-Based 

Organization 

*Current or former CNCS grantee 

kyoung@mnyouth.net  

 

Matt Zeidenberg 

Senior Scientist 

Abt Associates 

Private Research, Consulting, or 

Think Tank 

Matthew_Zeidenberg@abtassoc.co

m  

 

Emily Zimmerman 

Director of Community 

Engagement  

Virginia Commonwealth 

University 

Academia or University 

*Current or former CNCS grantee 

emily.zimmerman@vcuhealth.org  
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